ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

J	BC 04/11/03 (38)				
************	*				
Subtitle of House Bill No. 1561					
"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE	EM				
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."					
************	*				

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1561.

Amend House Bill No. 1561 as engrossed, 03/26/2003:

Page 2, delete lines 17 through 31 and substitute the following:

"(13)	A061	SENIOR INVESTMENT SPECIALIST	2	GRADE 20
(14)	A056	INTERNAL AUDITOR	1	GRADE 20
(15)	A061	SENIOR INVESTMENT SPECIALIST	3	GRADE 20
(16)	A062	SENIOR RETIREMENT COUNSELOR	12	GRADE 20
(17)	A124	ACCOUNTING SERVICES REP II	1	GRADE 20
(18)	D121	USER SUPPORT ANALYST	1	GRADE 20
(19)	R266	MANAGEMENT PROJECT ANALYST II	3	GRADE 20
(20)	R150	RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST	1	GRADE 19
(21)	A111	ACCOUNTANT	1	GRADE 18
(22)	R010	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	1	GRADE 17
(23)	A092	REPORTING SPECIALIST III	7	GRADE 15
(24)	A108	ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II	3	GRADE 15
(25)	K041	EXECUTIVE SECY/ADMINISTRATIVE SECY	2	GRADE 14
(26)	K153	SECRETARY II	4	GRADE 13
	MAX.	NO. OF EMPLOYEES	56 "	

And

Page 3, line 9, delete "\$10,775,137" and substitute "\$12,884,406"

And

Page 3, line 10, delete "\$10,835,199" and substitute "\$13,061,201" And

Page 3, line 14, delete "AJRS" and substitute "AJRS & District Judges Retirement System" $\,$

And

Page 3, line 15, delete "AJRS" and substitute "AJRS & District Judges Retirement System"

And



1 of 2

Page 3, line 18, delete "\$ 10,775,137 \$ 10,835,199" and substitute "\$ 12,884,406 \$ 13,061,201" and Page 4, line 36, delete "\$275,500,000" and substitute "\$276,300,000" And Page 5, line 3, delete "AJRS" and substitute "AJRS & District Judges Retirement System" And Page 5, line 6, delete "\$ 202,500,000" and substitute "\$ 202,900,000" And Page 5, line 7, delete "\$ 73,000,000 \$ 73,000,000" and substitute "\$ 73,400,000 \$ 73,400,000" Page 5, line 24, delete "\$4,931,959" and substitute "\$4,981,959" Page 6, line 9, delete "2002-2003" and substitute "2003-2004" And Page 6, insert a new section immediately following SECTION 7 to read as SECTION 8. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE, NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. A sum not to exceed \$59,269 in the 2003-2004 fiscal year, and \$126,003 in the 2004-2005 fiscal year may be transferred from the District Judges Retirement Fund to the Arkansas Public Employees Retirement System Fund for costs incurred by the Arkansas Public Employees Retirement System in administering the District Judge Retirement Fund. Such transfer request shall be made to the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State, and upon his approval, said transfer shall be made on his books and those of the Treasurer of the State and the Auditor of the State. The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2005." And appropriately renumber the subsequent sections of the bill. The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Representative R. Smith

Secretary

MAH483

MAH/MAH - 041120031110